

Asia Pacific

Bangkok Beijing Brisbane Hanoi Ho Chi Minh City Hong Kong Jakarta Kuala Lumpur* Manila* Melbourne Seoul Shanghai Singapore Sydney Taipei Tokyo Yangon

Europe, Middle East & Africa Abu Dhabi Almaty Amsterdam

Antwerp

Bahrain Barcelona

Berlin Brussels Budapest

Dusseldorf Frankfurt/Main Geneva Istanbul

Jeddah* Johannesburg Kyiv London

Vienna

Warsaw

Bogota Brasilia** **Buenos Aires** Caracas Chicago Dallas Guadalaiara Houston Juarez Lima Los Angeles Mexico City Miami Monterrey New York Palo Alto Porto Alegre** Rio de Janeiro* San Francisco Santiago Sao Paulo** Tijuana Toronto Valencia Washington, DC

The Americas

Luxembourg Madrid Milan Moscow Munich Paris Prague Riyadh* Rome St. Petersburg Stockholm

Cairo Casablanca Doha Dubai 24 August 2021

Baker & McKenzie ABN 32 266 778 912

Level 19 181 William Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

G.P.O. Box 2119 Melbourne VIC 3001 Australia

Tel: +61 3 9617 4200 Fax: +61 3 9614 2103

DX: 334 MELBOURNE VICTORIA www.bakermckenzie.com

ASX Market Announcements Office

Dear Sirs

Notice of Ceasing to be a Substantial Holder - MDR

We lodge the attached Notice of Ceasing to be a Substantial Holder (Form 605) on behalf of Milano TopCo Holdings L.P. (**Milano TopCo**) and its subsidiaries including HMS Holdings LLC and Health Management Systems, Inc. (**HMS**).

The Form 605 is being lodged in respect of HMS's interest in MedAdvisor Limited (ASX code: MDR) (MDR). The Form 605 is required as HMS has transferred (off-market) all of the shares it holds in MDR to Cotiviti Services LLC.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any queries.

Yours faithfully

Richard Lustig

Partner

+61 3 9617 4433

Richard.Lustig@bakermckenzie.com

Ben McLaughlin

Partner

+61 2 8922 5342

Ben.McLaughlin@bakermckenzie.com

* Associated Firm
** In cooperation with
Trench, Rossi e Watanabe
Advogados

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme MedAdvisor Limited (MDR)

ACN/ARSN 145 327 617

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Health Management Systems, Inc and the entities listed in **Annexure A**

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) N/A

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 20/08/2021

The previous notice was given to the company on 21/07/2021

The previous notice was dated 20/07/2021

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

	Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
)	20 August 2021	Health Management Systems, Inc	Off-market transfer of all shares held by Health Management Systems Inc in MDR to Cotiviti Services LLC	\$11,305,140 USD	43,999,999 fully paid ordinary shares	43,999,999
)	20 August 2021	Controlling entities of Health Management Systems, Inc (as listed in Annexure A)	Off-market transfer of all shares held by Health Management Systems Inc in MDR to Cotiviti Services LLC	\$11,305,140 USD	43,999,999 fully paid ordinary shares	43,999,999

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Health Management Systems, Inc.	5615 High Point Drive, Irving, Texas 75038, United States
HMS Holdings LLC	5615 High Point Drive, Irving, Texas 75038, United States
Milano Topco Holdings L.P	9 W 57th Street, Floor 32, New York, NY 10019, United States

Signature print name		Stephen C. Costalas	capacity	Secretary
	sign here	Stephen C. Costalas	date	24 /08 /2021
(1)	manager and trustee o persons are essentially	of substantial holders with similar or relate of an equity trust), the names could be inc	luded in an annexure to the out the form as a specifical	corporation and its related corporations, or the e form. If the relevant interests of a group of ly named group if the membership of each orm.
(2)		elevant interest" in sections 608 and 6716	,	et 2001.
(4)	applies, a copy accurate detail this contract, s	y of any document setting out the terms o ls of any contract, scheme or arrangemer scheme or arrangement; and	f any relevant agreement, ant, must accompany this for	elevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) and a statement by the person giving full and rm, together with a written statement certifying
	disposal of the applies). See the definition of "re	e securities to which the relevant interest relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Co	relates (indicating clearly the	fluence the exercise of, the voting powers or ie particular securities to which the qualification
(5)	acquired has, or may, on the happening or no associate in relation to	become entitled to receive in relation to the of a contingency. Details must be included	nat acquisition. Details mus ded of any benefit paid on I directly to the person from	whom the relevant interest was acquired.

DIRECTIONS

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 4 of the form.
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- Include details of:
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Annexure A

This is Annexure A referred to in the Form 605 - Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder dated 24 August 2021:

Signature: Stephen C. Costalas Name:

Date: 24 August 2021 Secretary
Title:

HMS Holdings LLC and its subsidiaries

HMS I	Holdings LLC	5615 High Point Drive, Irving, Texas 75038, United States
Health	Management Systems, Inc	5615 High Point Drive, Irving, Texas 75038, United States
Permed	lion, Inc	5615 High Point Drive, Irving, Texas 75038, United States
Reimb	ursement Services Group,	5615 High Point Drive, Irving, Texas 75038, United States
(the shatransfe Cotivit date Ho Inc trans	Australia Hold Co Pty Ltd ares in this entity were also rred to a member of the i group on or around the ealth Management Systems asferred its shares in MDR viti Services LLC)	c/o Baker McKenzie, Tower One - International Towers Sydney, Level 46, 100 Barangaroo Avenue, Sydney, NSW 2000
(the shatransfe Cotivit date Ho Inc trans	Health Pty Limited ares in this entity were also rred to a member of the i group on or around the ealth Management Systems asferred its shares in MDR viti Services LLC)	c/o Baker McKenzie, Tower One - International Towers Sydney, Level 46, 100 Barangaroo Avenue, Sydney, NSW 2000

Milano Topco Holdings L.P. and its subsidiaries other than HMS Holdings LLC and its subsidiaries

Milano TopCo Holdings L.P.	9 W 57th Street, Floor 32, New York, NY 10019, United States
Gainwell Intermediate Holding Corp.	355 Ledgelawn Drive Conway, AR 72034
Gainwell Holding Corp.	355 Ledgelawn Drive Conway, AR 72034
Essette, Inc.	5615 High Point Drive, Irving, Texas 75038, United States
Gainwell Acquisition Corp.	355 Ledgelawn Drive Conway, AR 72034
Gainwell Technologies LLC	355 Ledgelawn Drive Conway, AR 72034
Milano Receivables Funding LLC	355 Ledgelawn Drive Conway, AR 72034
MMIS Technology Services LLC	355 Ledgelawn Drive Conway, AR 72034

Enterprise Services Caribe, LLC	Metro Office Park, Metro Parque #7, Street 1, Suite 20 Guaynabo PR 00968
MMIS Technology Services India Private Limited	No. 14, 4th floor, 1st Cross, Gundappa RO Nagashettihali, Sanjaynagar Post, Bengaluru Bangaloro KA 560094 India
PDA Software Services, LLC	355 Ledgelawn Drive Conway, AR 72034
Gainwell Technologies Canada ULC	2200 HSBC Building 885 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC V6C 3EB